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Court File No.:  CL-26-00000070-0000 
 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 
B E T W E E N: 
 

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 
 

Applicant 
 

- and - 
 
 

SCREO I DIXIE OUTLET MALL L.P., SCREO I DIXIE OUTLET MALL INC., and  
SCREO I DIXIE OUTLET MALL GP INC. 

 
Respondents 

 
APPLICATION UNDER section 243(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, 

R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, as amended, and under section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, 
R.S.O. 1990, c C.43, as amended 

 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at March 2, 2026) 

 
 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1A9 
Chris Burr 
Tel: 416-863-3261 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com  
Xin Yuan (Kevin) Wu  
Tel: 416-863-2586 
Email: kevin.wu@blakes.com 
Lawyers for the Applicant 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300 
TD Bank Tower, Box 48 
Toronto, Ontario  M5E 1E6 
Jonathan See 
Tel: 416-601-7560 
Email: jsee@mccarthy.ca 
Sarit Pandya 
Tel: 416-601-7785 
Email: spandya@mccarthy.ca 
Lawyers for the Respondents 
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ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3501 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2J1 
Greg Karpel 
Tel: 416-847-5170 
Email: gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Skylar Rushton 
Tel: 416-847-5204 
Email: srushton@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Receiver 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1B8 
Tracy Sandler 
Tel: 416-862-5890 
Email: tsandler@osler.com 
Martino Calvaruso 
Tel: 416-862-6665 
Email: mcalvaruso@osler.com 
Lawyers for the Receiver 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 
225 – 6th Avenue S.W., Suite 1100 
Brookfield Place 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 1N2 
John (Jack) Maslen 
Tel: 587-480-4610 
Email: jmaslen@lawsonlundell.com 
Lawyers for Timbercreek Mortgage Servicing 
Inc. 

 

 
Ministries / Government 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5  
Insolvency Unit Email: 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite #400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 
Email: 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

CITY OF MISSISSAUGA TAX OFFICE 
Mississauga Civic Centre 
300 City Centre Drive, Floor 11 
Mississauga, Ontario  L5B 3C1 
Email: tax@mississauga.ca 
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PPSA Parties 

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY 
OF CANADA 
25 Price Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M4W 1Z1 

 

 
 
 
  



- 4 - 

 

E-Mail Distribution List: 
 
chris.burr@blakes.com; kevin.wu@blakes.com; jsee@mccarthy.ca; spandya@mccarthy.ca; 
gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com; srushton@alvarezandmarsal.com; tsandler@osler.com; 
mcalvaruso@osler.com; jmaslen@lawsonlundell.com; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-
PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; tax@mississauga.ca;  
 
 


